## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/19/2002

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Humberto de Bien	11/19/2002

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEBIEN PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	12294 186th Street North
City:	Jupiter
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33478

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11441680

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (305) 858-8000

Email: igomez@malloylaw.com Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A. Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. Third Avenue Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way Miami, FLORIDA 33129 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1.030-C.06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Fulton, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

500218045

source=1030 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 018851 FRAME: 0108** 

# ASSIGNMENT

(1-3) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1)	HUMBERTO DEBIEN
(2)	
(3)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(4) Insert Name of Assignee (4)	DEBIEN PRODUCTS, INC.
(5) Insert Address of Assignee (5)	9162 Whippoorwill Trail
	Jupiter, Florida 33478 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the inventions known as
(6) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, (6)	Quick Release Leash and Quick Release Coupling Assemble for which the undersigned has obtained U.S. Patent No. 6,247,427 and has executed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/867,338, and International Application No. PCT/US01/18764 on
(7) Insert <u>Dates</u> of Signing of Applications (7	) May 29, 2001 and July 11, 2001, respectively,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire
	right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patent, and said applications for patent in the United States of America and worldwide, and any and all U.S. or foreign patents, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
applications for patent or any continuing, di	papers necessary in connection with said U.S. Patent and said visional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute pplications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
be declared concerning said applications for pa	papers necessary in connection with any interference which may tent or any continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to ssible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all p in connection with claims or provisions of the or similar agreements.	apers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all avalid United States or foreign patent to the As	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a signee.
Patent of the United States resulting from sai reissue applications thereof to said Assignee,	quest(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters d applications for patent or any divisional or continuing or as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that t herein assigned, and the he has not executed, and will not
31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670, Pet 16,716, the power to insert on this assignment	il Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. er A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, and John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. any further identification which may be necessary or desirable States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersign	ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date ///19/02 Name of Inve	ntor Acomba as Bo (SEAL)
Date Name of Inve	HUMBERTO DEBIEN ntor (SEAL)
Date . Name of Inve	
This assignment should preferably be signed be	fore a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the
nventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two	witnesses who sign here:
	By: Carles Lace / Receles
Frint Name: Ville Diff.	Print Name: CARLOS PEREZ-MARKERO
rint Name:	Print Name: Calcul, 12002 2 Million
:\MM2001\Pat\App\1030-01 DeBien CIP\1030 Assignment v2.wpd	

PATENT REEL: 018851 FRAME: 0109

**RECORDED: 02/05/2007**